Master Schedule of Fees

Exhibit C - REVISED

RECREATION & PARKS FEES

Effective July 1, 2017

Revised Fees: existing/proposed - NEW fees are noted

FINLEY COMMUNITY CENTER (FCC)	ALCOHOL (NEW)
Person Auditorium	\$100
Cypress A & B	\$50
Cypress A or B	\$25
Willow Room	\$25
Valley & Live Oak Room	\$75
Valley or Live Oak Room	\$37.50
PERSON SENIOR WING (PSW)	ALCOHOL (NEW)
Fitness Dance - Room 3	\$25
Multi Purpose - Room 4A & 4B	\$50
Multi Purpose - Room 4A or 4B	\$25
Auditorium - Room 5	\$75
STEELE LANE COMMUNITY CENTER (SLCC)	ALCOHOL (NEW)
Dohn Room	\$75
De Meo Room	\$25
BENNETT VALLEY SENIOR CENTER (BVSC)	ALCOHOL (NEW)
California Room	\$25
Room 19	\$50
DETURK ROUND BARN	ALCOHOL (NEW)
Monday - Sunday	\$100
CHURCH OF ONE TREE	ALCOHOL (NEW)
Monday - Sunday	\$50
CLUBHOUSES	ALCOHOL (NEW)
Doyle	\$25
Franklin	\$25

Master Schedule of Fees

Revised Fees: existing/proposed - NEW fees are noted

AQUATICS	
Public Swim - Family All-Season Pass	\$250/\$270
Public Swim - Family Summer Pass	\$200/\$220
Lap Swim - General	\$5/\$6 swim
Lap Swim - Senior/Disabled	\$4/\$5 swim
Lap Swim - Monthly Pass - General	\$55/\$60
Lap Swim - Monthly Pass - Senior/Disabled	\$45/\$50
Lap Swim - Flexi Pass - General	\$4.50/\$5 swim
Lap Swim - Flexi Pass - Senior/Disabled	\$3.50/\$4 swim
AQUATICS NON-RESIDENT SURCHARGE (NEW)	
Swim Passes (Family All Season, Family Summer, Lap Swim Monthly)	\$10
COFFEE SERVICE	
Coffee / Tea Service - 1-25 cup	\$10/\$12.50
Coffee / Tea Service - 26-50 cup	\$15/\$25
Coffee / Tea Service - 51-100 cup	\$30/\$50
Coffee / Tea Service - 101-200 cup	\$60/\$100
Coffee / Tea Service - 201-300 cup	\$90/\$150
DEPOSITS and MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Permit Amendment Fee (NEW)	\$25
SENIOR CENTER MEMBERSHIPS	
Non-Resident Surcharge (NEW)	\$10
ATHLETIC FIELDS and COURTS	
Tennis Courts - Private: April 1 - October 31 (NEW)	\$7/\$9 hr
Tennis Courts - Private: November 1 - March 31 (NEW)	\$7/\$7 hr
Field or Diamond - Adult League	\$10/\$12 hr
Field or Diamond Youth League Player Fee (per season)	\$5/\$7 child
Sports Tournament Concession Permit (NEW)	\$25
ADDITIONAL NON-RESIDENT FEES/SURCHARGES (NEW)	
All Rentals:	
Community Centers/Buildings/Rooms (Finley Community Center, Person	
Senior Wing, Steele Lane Community Center, Bennett Valley Senior Center,	
De Turk Round Barn, Church of One Tree, Clubhouses, Rosie the Trolley,	
Finley Pool, Finley Birch Room, Ridgway Pool, Ridgway Slide, Ridgway	
Awning, Juilliard Wedding Grove)	5%
Commissary Kitchens (BVSC, FCC, PSW, Bayer)	5%
Storage Spaces (BVSC, FCC, PSW, Bayer)	5%
Park Special Use Permits	5%
Mobile Stage	5%
Picnic Areas (Large/Small Picnic Site, Camp Site, Howarth Jump House)	5%
Athletic Fields and Courts (Bocce, Horseshoes, Tennis, Soccer, Flat Field,	
Ball Diamond)	5%